

# STARBUCKS

## Food Allergen and Ingredient Information-Kuwait Only

تحتوي بعض الأطباق والماكولات والمشروبات لدينا على مكونات قد تسبب الحساسية مثل الغلوتين، الماكولات البحرية (مثل الروبيان والقنبر والسرطان وغيرها من القشريات)، البيض، السمك، الفول السوداني، فول الصويا، المكسرات، الحليب، الكزبرة، الكرفس، الخردل، السمسم، الماكولات البحرية (مثل المحار وغيرها من الرخويات)، والترومس. لقد قمنا بتحليل وصفات الطعام التي نستخدمها في مطاعمنا مع الأخذ بعين الاعتبار كافة الاحتمالات المتعلقة باختلاط أو مزج المكونات المستخدمة أثناء عمليات التحضير المختلفة، كما قمنا بالتصريح عن معلومات الحساسية الخاصة بكل صنف من الماكولات باستخدام مفهومين رئيسيين وهما "يحتوي على" أو "قد يحتوي على" كما هو مذكور في الجدول أدناه. بكافة الأحوال، يرجى العلم بأننا لا نستطيع التأكيد بأن الماكولات والمشروبات لدينا هي "خالية تماماً من المكونات المسببة للحساسية". لذلك حرصاً على صحتكم يرجى إبلاغ مدير المطعم عن أي حساسية للطعام لديكم أو لدى أي شخص برفقتكم قبل الطلب. يرجى العلم بأننا لا نتحمل أي مسؤولية قانونية تجاه أية مخاطر قد تحدث نتيجة تناول الأطعمة المسببة للحساسية من قبلكم. كافة المعلومات المذكورة في هذا الكتيب ليست للنشر ويمكن الاطلاع عليها داخل المطعم فقط. كافة المعلومات المذكورة في هذا الكتيب ملكاً لمجموعة الشاي والعلامات التجارية التابعة لها. جميع الحقوق محفوظة وفقاً لقوانين وحقوق النشر.

Some foods and beverages contain allergens such as gluten, crustaceans, egg, fish, peanuts, soybeans, nuts, milk, sulphites, celery, mustard, sesame, clams and lupin. We have analyzed our recipes taking into consideration all possibilities of cross-contamination in our restaurants and declared the allergen information as "Contains" or "May Contain" as shown below. However, we cannot be certain that any of our foods or beverages are "completely allergen free". It is thus your responsibility as our esteemed guest to notify a manager if you or any of your party have any food allergies or intolerances before placing your order so that we can minimize any risks. We exclude liability to the maximum extent permitted by law. This document is not intended for general distribution but is available to view in the restaurant. Information regarding allergen information provided in this document is the sole property of Alshaya Group and its brand partners. As such, this document and the information contained in it are protected by copyright infringement laws.

Product	Ingredient Decalartion	Allergens
<b>Sandwiches</b>		
<b>Arabian Halloumi</b>	INGREDIENTS: CIABATTA: wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, ciabatta herbs mix, pane luciane [stabilizer (E412), emulsifier (E322-plant), acidity regulator (E450), flour treatment agent (E300)], yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], rice flour, glucose [sulphite], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)], wheat gluten, bread improver [anticaking agents (E170, E341iii), emulsifier (E472e-plant), antioxidant (E300)], egg wash, zaatar [sesame]. HALLOUMI CHEESE: cow and sheep milk, microbial rennet. ROASTED TOMATO: tomato, herbs mix. OLIVE PASTE: black olives [color (E579)], olive oil, black pepper powder, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. MINT	<b>Gluten, Milk, Egg, Sulphite, Sesame.</b>
<b>Four Cheese Sandwich</b>	INGREDIENTS: MEDITERRANEAN FOCACCIA: flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, focaccia topping [salt [anti-caking agent (E536)]], olive oil [refined pomace oil, extra virgin olive oil], tomato snack [emulsifier (E471 - palm), flour treatment agent (E300)], egg wash [milk powder, glucose syrup (sulphite)], yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant)], basil. CHEESE MIX: red leicester cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, color (E160b), enzyme], mozzarella cheese [pasteurised cow's milk, lactic starters, microbial rennet], feta cheese [cow's milk protien concentrate, vegetable oil (palm), butter milk powder, cheese culture, firming agent (E509)], spring onion. ROASTED TOMATO. CHEDDAR CHEESE: starter culture, color (E160a). MAYONNAISE: vegetable oil [soybean, sunflower], modified starch, vinegar, sugar, egg yolk, stabilizer (E415), acidity regulator (E330), preservative (E202), natural flavoring mustard and onion, sequestrant (E385). PARMESAN CHEESE: unpasteurized cow's milk, calf rennet, preservative (E1105-egg).	<b>Milk, Gluten, Soya, Egg, Mustard</b>
<b>Turkey Cheese Brown Loaf</b>	INGREDIENTS: BROWN LOAF WITH OATS: brown seeded loaf dough [wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, multicereal dark mix [wheat gluten, wheat bran, soya flakes, soya grits, flour treatment agent (E300)], corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], sugar, milk powder [emulsifier (E322 - soya)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170, E341iii), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)], salt [free flowing agent (E536)], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)]], oats. SMOKED TURKEY BREAST: turkey breast, potato starch, dextrose, turkey flavor [malt dextrin, glucose, celery], thickening agent (E407), smoke flavor, preservative (E250), stabilizer (E451). EMMENTAL CHEESE: pasteurized milk, lactic culture, microbial enzyme. ROMAINE LETTUCE. MAYONNAISE & MUSTARD MIX: light mayonnaise [refined soybean oil, modified maize starch, egg yolk, vinegar, thickening agent (E415), natural mustard flavor, acidity regulator (E270), preservative (E200), concentrated lemon juice, antioxidant (E385)], dijon mustard [preservative (E222 - sulphite)].	<b>Soya, Gluten, Milk, Egg, Mustard, Sulphite, Celery.</b>

<p><b>Chicken Avocado Protein Wrap</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS:SPINACH TORTILLA: wheat flour, water, vegetable shortening [palm], thickening agents (E412, E466), preservatives (E282, E202), acidity regulator (E297), emulsifier (E471 - plant), spinach powder. MAYO AND GARLIC THYME CHICKEN MIX: baked garlic and thyme chicken [chicken breast [stabilizer (E451, E452i)], concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], olive oil, garlic, salt [free flowing agent (E536)], thyme, black pepper powder], mayonnaise. AVOCADO EDAMAME PESTO MIX: avocado, edamame, pesto sauce. LABNEH: pasteurized cow's milk, cream, bacterial culture. ARUGULA. BABY SPINACH. MAYONNAISE: vegetable oil [soybean, sunflower], modified starch, vinegar, sugar, egg yolk, thickening agent (E415), color (E160aii), natural mustard and onion flavor, antioxidant (E385).</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Soya, Mustard, Egg</b></p>
<p><b>Beyond Meat® Arabian Ciabatta</b></p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: CIABATTA:</b> wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, milk powder [emulsifier (E322 - soya)], olive oil, semolina, yeast [emulsifier (E491 – plant)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170), acidity regulator (E341iii), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)], salt [free flowing agent (E536)]. <b>VEG KOFTA:</b> plant based beyond filling [pea protein, refined coconut oil, rice protein, natural flavors, cocoa butter, mung bean protein, thickening agent (E461), potato starch, apple extract, pomegranate extract, salt replacer (E508), vinegar, lemon juice concentrate, beetroot juice extract], parmesan cheese [preservative (E1105 – egg)], corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], herbs &amp; spices mix. <b>LABNEH HERBS MIX:</b> labneh [pasteurized cow's milk, cream, bacterial culture], coriander, cumin powder, mint, tabasco sauce. <b>MARINARA SAUCE WITH PESTO:</b> peeled tomato [tomato, acidity regulator (E330)], pesto sauce, corn starch, sugar, red chilli flakes. <b>BABY SPINACH.</b></p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Egg, Soya.</b></p>
<p><b>Beyond Meat® Triple Cheese Wrap</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: PLANT BASED SAUSAGE AND TOMATO MIX: plant based sausage mix [plant based beyond filling [pea protein, refined coconut oil, rice protein, natural flavors, cocoa butter, mung bean protein, thickening agent (E461), potato starch, apple extract, pomegranate extract, salt replacer (E508), vinegar, lemon juice concentrate, emulsifier (E322), beetroot juice extract], garlic, herbs &amp; spices mix, salt [free flowing agent (E536)]], marinara sauce with pesto [peeled tomato [tomato, acidity regulator (E330)], pesto sauce, corn starch, sugar, red chilli flakes]. TORTILLA: wheat flour, water, vegetable shortening [palm], thickening agents (E412, E466), preservatives (E282, E202), acidity regulator (E297), emulsifier (E471 - plant). CHEESE MIX: red cheddar cheese [pasteurized cow's milk, lactic culture, vegetarian rennet, color (E160b)], mozzarella cheese, feta cheese, spring onion. HERBS ROASTED PEPPERS: red bell pepper, yellow bell pepper, herbs olive oil mix. BASIL.</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk,</b></p>
<p><b>Cajun Chicken</b></p>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: SEEDED SUB ROLL BREAD WITH SESAME:</b> sub roll dough [wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, multigrain extra dark mix [flour treatment agent (E300)], olive oil, sugar, cow's milk powder [emulsifier (E322 – soya)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170), acidity regulator (E341iii), emulsifier (E472e – plant), antioxidant (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], yeast [emulsifier (E491 – plant)], wheat gluten], sesame seeds. CAJUN CHICKEN MIX: baked cajun chicken marinate [chicken breast [stabilizer (E451, E452i)], concentrated lemon juice [thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], cajun spice [flavor enhancer (E621)], garlic], parsley and chives mayonnaise mix [mayonnaise (soybean oil, whole egg, egg yolk, natural mustard and paprika flavors, antioxidant (E385)), yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], parsley, chives, lemon, white vinegar [acidity regulator (E260), thyme]. <b>RED PEPPER HUMMUS:</b> hummus [boiled chickpea (baking soda), sesame paste, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], citric acid, cumin powder], roasted red bell pepper. <b>ARRABIATA SAUCE:</b> peeled tomato, onion, tomato ketchup, tomato paste, black pepper powder, oregano, red chilli flakes. <b>WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE:</b> pasteurized cow's milk, starter culture, microbial rennet, color (E160a). <b>BABY SPINACH.</b></p>	<p><b>Gluten, Sesame, Soya, Milk, Egg, Mustard.</b></p>
<p><b>Grilled Halloumi Toastie</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: HALLOUMI CHEESE: cow and sheep milk, microbial rennet. MULTIGRAIN BREAD: wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, pane luciane [stabilizer (E412), emulsifier (E322), acidity regulator (E450), flour treatment agent (E300)], yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], glucose [sulphite], flax seeds, pumpkin seeds, sesame seeds, bread darkener [soya], yeast [emulsifier (E491 – plant)], wheat gluten. ROASTED ZUCCHINI: zucchini, herbs olive oil mix. HARISSA AIOLI SPREAD: mayonnaise [mustard, antioxidant (E385)], pepper paste [preservatives (E202, E211)], lemon, black pepper powder. PESTO GENOVESE: olive oil, basil, parmesan cheese [preservative (E1105 – egg)], unsalted butter [cow's milk cream], pine kernels, garlic, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. MINT</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Sulphite, Sesame, Soya, Egg, Mustard.</b></p>

<p><b>Egg &amp; Veggie Sausage Muffin</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: BROWN ENGLISH MUFFIN: wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, levain, semolina, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], bread darkener, bread improver [anticaking agent (E170), acidity regulator (E341iii), emulsifier (E472e – plant), antioxidant (E300)], milk powder (E322 – soya), salt [anticaking agent (E536)], yeast [emulsifier (E491 – plant)], pan coating [propellants (E944, E943a)]. EGG WHITE PATTY: egg white [thickening agent (E412), whipping aid (E1505)], cow's milk, white pepper powder. PLANT BASED SAUSAGE MIX: plant based beyond meat filling [pea protein, canola oil, refined coconut oil, rice protein, natural flavors, cocoa butter, mung bean protein, thickening agent (E461), potato starch, apple extract, pomegranate extract, salt replacer (E508), vinegar, concentrated lemon juice, beetroot juice extract], garlic, fennel, all spice powder, black pepper powder, onion powder, cumin powder, cayenne pepper, dry rosemary. WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE: pasteurized cow's milk, cheese culture, microbial rennet. HONEY HERBS MIX: honey, oregano, dry parsley, dry sage.</p>	<p><b>Milk, Gluten, Soya, Egg.</b></p>
<p><b>Chicken, Mayo &amp; Mustard Sub</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: SALUS BREAD: salus bread mix [wheat flour, oat fiber, wheat proteins, lupin flour and gritz, wheat fiber and bran, sea salt, enzymes], water, yeast. BAKED THYME CHICKEN: chicken breast [stabilizer (E451)], concentrated lemon juice [thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], olive oil, garlic, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], thyme, black pepper powder. TOMATO. LIGHT MAYONNAISE: soybean oil, modified potato and maize starch, sugar, egg yolk, vinegar, acidity regulators (E270, E330), stabilizer (E415), preservative (E202), antioxidant (E385), natural mustard flavor, colour [paprika extract]. DIJON MUSTARD: mustard seeds, preservative (E222 – sulphite). BABY SPINACH.</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Soya, Mustard, Egg, Sulphite, Lupin.</b></p>
<p><b>Light Tuna Sub</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: LIGHT MEAT TUNA MIX: light meat tuna, light mayonnaise [soybean oil, modified potato and maize starch, sugar, egg yolk, vinegar, acidity regulators (E270, E330), stabilizer (E415), preservative (E202), antioxidant (E385), natural mustard flavor, colour [paprika extract]], spring onion, sweet corn, celery, parsley, lemon juice, dijon mustard [preservative (E222 – sulphite)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. SALUS BREAD: salus bread mix [wheat flour, oat fiber, wheat proteins, lupin flour and grits, wheat fiber and bran, sea salt, enzymes], water, yeast. HERBS ROASTED BELL PEPPER: red bell pepper, herbs olive oil mix. ARUGULA.</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Celery, Soya, Mustard, Egg, Sulphite, Lupin, Fish.</b></p>
<p><b>Egg White &amp; Spinach Pocket</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: EGG WHITE PATTY: egg white [thickening agent (E412), whipping aid (E1505)], cow's milk, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], white pepper powder. PITA BREAD: wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, olive oil, bread darkener, bread improver [anticaking agent (E170), acidity regulator (E341iii), emulsifier (E472e – plant), antioxidant (E300)], chocolate color [colors (E155, E133)], yeast [emulsifier (E491 – plant)]. CREAM CHEESE ZAATAR SPREAD: cream cheese [pasteurized cow's milk and cream, stabilizers (E410, E412)], zaatar powder [sesame], cajun spice [flavor enhancer (E621), acidity regulator (E330), soya]. SAUTEED SPINACH. CHEDDAR CHEESE: cheese cultures, microbial rennet. ARUGULA</p>	<p><b>Milk, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Soya.</b></p>

Salads&Pots		
Chicken & Kale Caesar Salad	<p><b>INGREDIENTS: BAKED GARLIC &amp; THYME CHICKEN:</b> chicken breast [emulsifier (E451)], concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], garlic, olive oil, thyme, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], black pepper powder. <b>ROMAINE LETTUCE.</b> CAESAR DRESSING: light labneh [milk fat, microbial culture, stabilizer (E400)], water, whipping cream [stabilizer (E407)], parsley. PARMESAN CHEESE: milk, microbial rennet, preservative (E1105 – egg). <b>BROWN CROUTONS:</b> brown loaf [gluten, flour treatment agent (E300), antioxidants (E319, E300), emulsifier (E322 – soya), anticaking agents (E170, E341iii), emulsifiers (E472e-plant, E491-plant)], oregano, garlic powder. <b>KALE.</b></p>	Gluten, Soya, Milk, Egg.
Fruit Salad	<p>INGREDIENTS: ORANGE, LEMON AND HONEY DRESSING. SWEET MELON. GREEN APPLE. PINEAPPLE. RED GRAPES. WATERMELON. STRAWBERRY. BLUEBERRY. POMEGRANATE SEEDS.</p>	NA
Mango & Passion Boost	<p>INGREDIENTS: FRUITS AND YOGHURT MIX: greek yoghurt [cow's milk, cream milk solids, stabilizer (E440), culture], mango and passion fruit mix [mango pulp (sugar, water), passion fruit, coconut milk [antioxidant (E330)], honey], banana. GRANOLA: oats, walnut, coconut oil, pumpkin seeds, flax seeds, cinnamon powder, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. DRIED SWEETENED CRANBERRY: cranberries, sunflower oil.</p>	Milk, Nuts, Gluten.
Berry Boost	<p>INGREDIENTS: BLUEBERRY AND YOGHURT MIX: greek yoghurt [cow's milk, cream milk solids, stabilizer (E440), culture], blueberry smoothie [blueberry, green apple, honey, coconut milk [antioxidant (E330)], orange juice], strawberry. GRANOLA: oats [gluten], walnut, coconut oil, pumpkin seeds, flax seeds, cinnamon powder, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. DRIED SWEETENED CRANBERRY: cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil.</p>	Milk, Gluten.
Earthy Salad	<p>INGREDIENTS: BOILED WHITE QUINOA: white quinoa, water, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. ROMAINE LETTUCE. CUCUMBER. BEYOND MEAT KOFTA: plant based kofta [pea protein, canola oil, refined coconut oil, rice protein, natural flavors, cocoa butter, mung bean protein, thickening agent (E461), potato starch, apple extract, pomegranate extract, salt replacer (E508), emulsifier (E322), beetroot juice extract], red onion, red bell pepper, parsley, all spice powder, black pepper powder, cinnamon powder. HONEY LEMON VINAIGRETTE DRESSING: olive oil, white vinegar, orange juice, concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], honey, dijon mustard [preservative (E222 – sulphite)], oregano. CARROT. CHERRY TOMATO. PURPLE CABBAGE. CHIVES.</p>	Mustard, Sulphite.
Croissant & Danishes		
Turkey& Cheese Croissant	<p>INGREDIENTS: LAMINATED SOURDOUGH CROISSANT: croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 – soya), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170)], wheat gluten], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. SMOKED TURKEY BREAST: turkey breast, stabilizer (E452), antioxidant (E300), preservative (E250). THREE CHEESE MIX: cheese mix [cheddar cheese [starter culture, microbial rennet], halloumi cheese [pasteurized cow's and sheep milk], kashkavane cheese</p>	Gluten, Milk, Soya.
SD Plain croissant	<p>INGREDIENTS: LAMINATED CROISSANT DOUGH: lactic croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 – soya), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170)], wheat gluten], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)].</p>	Gluten, Milk, Soya

<p><b>SD Cheese croissant</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: LAMINATED SOURDOUGH CROISSANT: croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 – soya), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170)], wheat gluten], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. THREE CHEESE MIX: cheese mix [cheddar cheese [starter culture, microbial rennet], halloumi cheese [pasteurized cow's and sheep milk], kashkawane cheese].</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Soya.</b></p>
<p><b>SD Almond Croissant</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: LAMINATED CROISSANT DOUGH: lactic croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 – soya), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170)], wheat gluten], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. ALMOND CREAM: almond powder, icing sugar, whole egg, whipping cream, corn flour, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)]. ALMOND FLAKES. SUGAR SYRUP</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Soya, Nuts, Egg.</b></p>
<p><b>Cheese &amp; Zaatar Twist</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: ZAATAR CHEESE MIX: laminated croissant dough [croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491 – plant)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], wheat gluten, bread improver [soya flour, acidity regulator (E170), flour treatment agent (E300)], butter [pasteurized cream, starters]], cheese and zaatar mix [kashkawan cheese [cow milk, acidity regulator (E509), microbial rennet, culture], halloumi cheese [cow and sheep milk], mozzarella cheese, zaatar powder], olive oil, sunset glaze [emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)], color (E160aii)]. SESAME MIX: sesame seeds, sumac</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Sesame, Soya.</b></p>
<p><b>SD Double Cinnamon Roll</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: CINNAMON ROLL: laminated croissant dough [lactic croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 – soya), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170)], wheat gluten], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)], butter cinnamon spread [brown sugar, cinnamon powder]</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Soya.</b></p>
<p><b>Pain Au Chocolate</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: LAMINATED CROISSANT DOUGH: lactic croissant dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 – soya), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levain, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170)], wheat gluten], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. CHOCOLATE STICKS: cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vanilla flavor.</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Soya.</b></p>
<p><b>Turkey &amp; Cheese Pretzel (SUPREME)</b></p>	<p>INGREDIENTS: DOUGH: all purpose flour [wheat flour fortified with iron &amp; folic acid], water, sugar, whole egg, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], milk powder [emulsifier (E322 - soya)], salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], wheat gluten, yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)]. CHEESE AND HERB MIX: cheese and cream mix [cream cheese [pasteurized cow's milk and cream, stabilizers (E410, E412)], whipping cream, chives, thyme], mozzarella cheese [lactic starters, microbial rennet], sauce [mayonnaise [soybean oil, vinegar, lemon juice, sequestrant (E385), natural mustard and paprika flavors], yoghurt [thickening agent (E440)], parsley, lemon, white vinegar [preservative (E260)], black pepper, thyme]. TURKEY HAM: turkey thigh meat, emulsifier (E452), preservative (E250), sugar, smoke flavor, thickening agent (E407), potato starch, turkey flavor. PARMESAN CHEESE: unpasteurized cow's milk, calf rennet, preservative (E1105 – egg). FOCACCIA TOPPING: tomato snack [emulsifier (E471)], oregano, garlic powder. DRY PARSLEY. GLAZE: sunflower oil, milk protein, modified starch, emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii), colour (E160a(ii)).</p>	<p><b>Gluten, Milk, Soya, Egg, Mustard.</b></p>

Spinach & Feta Pretzel (SUPREME)	INGREDIENTS: PRETZEL DOUGH: all purpose flour [wheat flour fortified with iron & folic acid], water, sugar, whole egg, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], milk powder [emulsifier (E322 - soya)], salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], wheat gluten, yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)]. SPINACH & CHEESE MIX: cream cheese [pasteurized cow's milk and cream, stabilizers (E410, E412)], spinach sautee, feta cheese [cow's milk protein concentrate, palm oil, butter milk powder, cheese culture, microbial rennet, acidity regulator (E509)]. PARMESAN CHEESE: unpasteurized milk, calf rennet, preservative (E1105 – egg). ONION SEEDS. GLAZE: sunflower oil, milk protein, modified starch, emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii), colour (E160a(ii)).	Milk, Gluten, Soya, Egg
Plant Based Lahm Ajeen	INGREDIENTS: PLANT BASED FILLING: plant based beyond meat filling [pea protein, canola oil, refined coconut oil, rice protein, natural flavors, cocoa butter, mung bean protein, thickening agent (E461), potato starch, apple extract, pomegranate extract, salt replacer (E508), emulsifier (E322), beetroot juice extract], tomato, onion, pomegranate molasses, green bell pepper, lemon juice, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], all spice powder, black pepper powder, cinnamon powder. LOWCARB BREAD: almond flour, whole egg, cream cheese [stabilizers (E410, E412)], baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341), wheat starch]. SPICY TOMATO PESTO SAUCE: peeled tomato [acidity regulator (E330)], pesto sauce, sugar, corn starch, red chilli flakes. MAYONNAISE: soybean oil, whole egg, egg yolk, vinegar, natural mustard flavor, antioxidant (E385). MOZZARELLA CHEESE:	Milk, Egg, Soya, Gluten, Mustard, Nuts.
<b>Cakes</b>		
Strawberry cheesecake	INGREDIENTS: CHEESE CAKE MOUSSE: cream cheese [pasteurized milk, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412)], whipping cream [cow's milk cream, stabilizer (E407)], sugar syrup [white sugar, water], egg yolk, gelatin mix [gelatin powder [preservative (E220-sulphite)]. BISCUIT CRUMB: digestive biscuit [fortified wheat flour with iron & folic acid, whole wheat flour, palm oil, acidity regulators (E503ii, E500ii, E341), dextrose, barley malt, emulsifier (E322-plant), whey powder, butter flavor], unsalted butter, brown sugar. STRAWBERRY JAM MIX: strawberry glaze [thickening agents (E406, E440, E450i), acidity regulators (E330, E331), preservative (E202), colors (E129, E110, E122, E150d), strawberry jam.	Milk, Gluten, Egg, Sulphite
Original Chocolate Cake	INGREDIENTS: CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE MIX: sugar, all purpose flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], canola oil, yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], water, whole egg, cocoa powder, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)], baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], baking soda, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. CHOCOLATE CREAM: whipping cream [cow's milk cream, stabilizer (E407)], dark chocolate [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 – soya)]. CHOCOLATE CHIPS AND CURLS MIX: dark chocolate chips, dark chocolate curls. CHOCOLATE COFFEE SYRUP: sugar syrup, coffee. CHOCOLATE CREAM FROSTING: cream cheese [stabilizers (E410, E412)], unsalted butter, lemon.	Gluten, Milk, Egg, Soya
Carrot & Walnut Cake	INGREDIENTS: CARROT SPONGE: carrot, allpurpose flour [fortified wheat flour with iron & folic acid], whole egg, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], coconut powder, golden raisins, baking soda, cinnamon powder, salt [anti-caking agent (E536)]. CREAM CHEESE FROSTING: cream cheese [pasteurized cow's milk and cream, stabilizer (E410), thickening agent (E412)], unsalted butter, lemon, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)]. SUGAR SYRUP: sugar, water. WALNUT. WHITE CHOCOLATE GANACHE: white chocolate couverture [cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier (E322 – soya)], whipping cream [cream, stabilizer (E407)].	Gluten, Egg, Nuts, Milk, Soya.
Billionaire Shortbread	INGREDIENTS: BILLIONAIRE SHORTBREAD MIX: shortbread [allpurpose flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], unsalted butter, sugar, corn flour, dates], chocolate ganache [dark chocolate [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 – soya), vanilla flavor], whipping cream[cow's milk cream, stabilizer (E407)], glucose [sulphite]], tahini caramel [sesame paste, water, salt], chocolate gold dust [cocoa powder, gold sprinkle [anticaking agent (E555), colors (E171, E172)].	Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphite, Sesame
Burnt Basque Cheesecake	INGREDIENTS: CREAM CHEESE: pasteurized cow's milk and cream, stabilizers (E410, E412). EGG. SUGAR. WHIPPING CREAM: stabilizer (E407). ALL PURPOSE FLOUR: fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid. VANILLA ESSENCE: humectant (E1520), color (E150). SALT: anticaking agent (E536).	Milk, Gluten, Egg.

<b>Monkey Bread</b>	INGREDIENTS: MONKEY BREAD DOUGH AND SUGAR MIX: dough [flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, sugar, unsalted butter, whole egg, milk powder [emulsifier (E322 – soya)], yeast, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], wheat gluten, bread improver [emulsifier (E481 – plant), antioxidant (E300)], cinnamon sugar mix [brown sugar, cinnamon powder]. DELICARAMEL: glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, vegetable fat, modified starch, emulsifier (E471), flavor, acidity regulator (E331iii, E334), preservative (E202). PECAN NUT	<b>Gluten, Milk, Egg, Soya, Nuts.</b>
<b>Lemon Loaf Cake</b>	INGREDIENTS: LEMON LOAF BATTER: cake sponge mix [wheat flour, vegetable oil [rapeseed], modified starch, whey powder, raising agents (E450i, E500ii), salt, wheat gluten, emulsifiers (E472b, E471, E481), thickening agents (E466, E415, E412)], whole egg, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], lemon. LEMON FONDANT GLAZE: sugar fondant [glucose syrup, emulsifier (E471)], white chocolate couverture [whole milk powder, emulsifier (E322 - soya), natural vanilla flavor, cocoa], concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), natural lemon flavor, antioxidant (E300), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], cocoa butter. LEMON SUGAR SYRUP: sugar, water, lemon	<b>Gluten, Milk, Egg, Soya.</b>
<b>Marble Loaf Cake</b>	INGREDIENTS: CAKE BATTER: plain pound cake mix [cake sponge mix [wheat flour, vegetable oil [rapeseed], modified starch, whey powder, raising agents (E450i, E500ii), salt, wheat gluten, emulsifiers (E472b, E471, E481), thickening agents (E466, E415, E412)], whole egg, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], chocolate pound cake mix [cocoa powder], pan coating [propellants (E944, E943a), emulsifier (E322 - sunflower)]. SUGAR SYRUP: sugar, water.	<b>Gluten, Milk, Egg,</b>
<b>Cookies</b>		
<b>Brownie Cookie</b>	INGREDIENTS: BROWNIE COOKIE DOUGH: dark chocolate couverture [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 – soya)], dark chocolate chunks, whole egg, sugar, white chocolate, unsalted butter, all purpose flour, baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)], water, salt [anticaking agent (E536)]. WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS: milk, hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm, soybean].	<b>Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.</b>
<b>Chocolate Chunk Cookie</b>	INGREDIENTS: CHOCOLATE CHUNK COOKIE DOUGH: all purpose flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], dark chocolate chunks [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 – soya)], unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's milk cream, water], brown sugar, white sugar, whole egg, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)], baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], baking soda, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170, E341iii), emulsifier (E472e – plant), antioxidant (E300)].	<b>Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.</b>
<b>Mini Brownie Bites</b>	BROWNIE MIX: sugar, whole egg, all purpose flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], dark chocolate couverture [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 – soya), natural vanilla flavor], milk chocolate couverture [whole milk powder], canola oil, unsalted butter [cow's milk cream, water], chocolate chips, cocoa powder, baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)].	<b>Gluten, Milk, Egg, Soya.</b>
<b>Mini Chocolate Chunk Cookie</b>	MILK CHOCOLATE CHUNK COOKIE DOUGH: all purpose flour [fortified wheat flour with iron & folic acid], dark chocolate couverture [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 – soya), natural vanilla flavor], brown sugar, unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's milk cream, water], white sugar, chocolate chips [chocolate, modified alkali, milk fat], whole egg, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)], baking soda [acidity regulator (E500ii)], baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], salt [anti-caking agent (E504i)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)].	<b>Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.</b>

Muffins		
<b>Molten Chocolate Muffin</b>	INGREDIENTS: MUFFIN BATTER: chocolate muffin mix [sugar, cocoa powder, thickening agents (E1414, E466, E412), whey powder, raising agent (E450i, E500), salt, wheat gluten, emulsifier (E472b – plant, E471 – plant, E481 – plant)], whole egg, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], water. ROYAL FUDGE CHOCOLATE TOPPING: high fructose corn syrup, hydrogenated coconut oil, milk, thickening agent (E1442), preservative (E202), emulsifier (E322 - soya), humectant (E1520), anticaking agent (E551), vanilla flavor, acidity regulator (E330). DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS. HONEY CANDY: honey, baking soda.	<b>Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.</b>
<b>Skinny Blueberry Muffin</b>	INGREDIENTS: MUFFIN BATTER: vanilla cake mix [sugar, wheat flour, thickening agent (E1422), soybean oil, whey, raising agents (E451, E500), salt, emulsifier (E477 – plant, E481 – plant), wheat gluten, dextrose, corn starch, vanilla and soy flavor], low fat muffin mix [egg white, nonfat milk solids, anticaking agent (E520), stabilizers (E415, E414), emulsifier (E471 – plant), color (E160a)], water, whole egg, blueberry, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)].	<b>Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soya.</b>
Donuts		
<b>Chocolate Donut</b>	INGREDIENTS: CAKE DONUT MIX: donut mix [enriched wheat flour [flour, malted barley flour], sugar, soybean oil, egg yolk, soy flour, leavening agents (E450, E500), vanilla and butter flavor, color (E160a), thickening agent (E466), salt, emulsifiers (E481, E322 – soya), flour treatment agent (E1100)], milk. CHOCOLATE TOPPING: chocolate icing [glucose syrup, vegetable oils [soybean, cottonseed], modified cocoa, emulsifiers (E471 – plant, E435 – plant)], acidity regulator (E330), preservatives (E281, E200), color (E150d – sulphite)], chocolate flavor, vanilla flavor, dextrose, corn starch, humectant (E1520), stabilizers (E415, E466)], sugar gum paste. DONUT SHORTENING: vegetable oil and fat [palm, soyabean], antioxidants (E306, E304, E320, E900).	<b>Gluten, Soya, Egg , Sulphite</b>
<b>Glazed Donut</b>	INGREDIENTS: CAKE DONUT MIX: donut mix [enriched wheat flour [flour, malted barley flour], sugar, soybean oil, egg yolk, soy flour, leavening agents (E450, E500), vanilla and butter flavor, color (E160a), thickening agent (E466), salt, emulsifiers (E481, E322 – soya), flour treatment agent (E1100)], milk. DONUT GLAZE: sugar gum paste [sugar, glucose syrup, emulsifier (E471 – plant), acidity regulator (E330)], water. DONUT SHORTENING: vegetable oil and fat [palm, soyabean], antioxidants (E306, E304, E320, E900).	<b>Milk, Gluten, Soya, Egg</b>